

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020	0-0047	Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	1/17	/2020		In control:	Committee on Intergovernm	ental Affairs
On agenda:	1/21	/2020		Final action:	2/4/2020	
Enactment date:	2/4/2	2020		Enactment #:	44	
Effective date:	2/13	/2020				
Title: Sponsors:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a Cooperation and License Agreement with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to authorize the inclusion of designated City properties in the LandCare Program and to further authorize reimbursement payments for the services of the URA and its contractors.					
Indexes:	COOPERATION AGREEMENT/S, LEASE/LICENSE AGREEMENT					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Summary 2020-0047					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	A	ction	Result
2/13/2020	1	Mayor		S	gned by the Mayor	
2/4/2020	1	City Cou	ıncil	P	assed Finally	Pass
1/29/2020	1	Standing	g Committee	A	ffirmatively Recommended	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into a Cooperation and License Agreement with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to authorize the inclusion of designated City properties in the LandCare Program and to further authorize reimbursement payments for the services of the URA and its contractors.

Read and referred

WHEREAS, the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh's ("URA's") LandCare Program creates a localized land maintenance system that allows small business and nonprofits to participate in year-round property maintenance for the URA; and

WHEREAS, the URA and the City have agreed to include certain City-owned properties in the URA's LandCare Program; and

WHEREAS, the City and URA now wish to enter into a Cooperation and License Agreement to document the City's participation in the program and to authorize reimbursement payments for the services of the URA and its contractors.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh, as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, is authorized to enter into a Cooperation and License Agreement or Agreements to include designated City properties in the URA's LandCare Program and to authorize reimbursement payments for the services of the URA and its contractors in an amount not to

1/21/2020

1

City Council

exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000.00) over a term of two (2) years. The Cooperation and License Agreement or Agreements will be subject to the approval of the City Solicitor as to form. Payments to the URA shall be made from the following account: JDE 8200290220.53901.00.